
General $1,159,307

Capital Outlay $1,047,462

Special Education $471,728

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.243

Owner Occupied $5.020

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.388

Special Education $0.981

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.934

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$519,831

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$519,831Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $226,237,797

Owner Occupied $23,926,759

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $46,656,225

Total $296,820,781

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

24.7

14.3%

12.7

$50,170Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

10.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 92.234

9-12 37.462

96.533

41.261

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 139.936 148.034

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 147

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 29

District Dropout Rate 3.2%

% Special Needs Students* 16.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.1%

10

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 274

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 138

Educational Funds $16,398

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 138.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

24

2023-2024 Profile of Herreid School District 10-1

Home County: Campbell

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 10.240 10.240

302 Main St N, Herreid, SD  57632

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,794

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,261,397

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$124,616

$11,304

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $98,383

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,157,952

County $19,216

State $559,419

Federal $157,519

Total $1,894,106

$543,789

$0

$0

$85,707

$326,789

$0

$0

$44,414

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$629,496 $371,203

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$28,585

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$64,631

$202,587

$100,950

$185

$13,319

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$330,241

$0

$84,817

$32,813

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,500

$39,815

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$75,435 $499 $0

$0 $3,211,159 $0

$206,859 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$830,424

$25,382

$0

$23,792

$119,633

$48,090

$0

$57,907

$40,895

$23,703

$0

$0

$0

$43,983

$141,583

$2,899

$0

$4,475

$28,311

$11,939

$0

$14,499

$4,811

$2,955

$0

$0

$0

$6,197

$173,113

$11,304

$0

$115,017

$63,126

$12,308

$102,572

$120,158

$31,617

$1,595

$0

$0

$0

$20,200

$119,631

$305

$0

$4,668

$19,344

$3,098

$0

$13,758

$23,627

$76,810

$0

$0

$0

$28,004

$161,077

$0

$0

$14,816

$241

$499

$3,108,587

$537

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,745

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,314

$0

$0

$330,241

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Herreid School District 10-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$73,249 $120,191

$2,010,427 $3,595,033 $253,550Total Expenditures

$1,213,808 $217,669 $651,008 $289,245 $3,285,757 $350,300


