as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Herreid School District 10-1

302 Main St N, Herreid, SD 57632

Home County: Campbell Area in Square Miles: 274

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	147
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	138
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	138.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	29
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	24
% Special Needs Students*	16.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.4%
District Dropout Rate	3.2%
District Attendance Rate	94.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.0
Number of Graduates	10

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$50,170
24.7
14.3%
12.7
2.0

American College Test (ACT) *

. ,	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,794

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	10.240	10.240
KG-8	92.234	96.533
9-12	37.462	41.261
Total	139.936	148.034

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$16,398

State Aid Funding

Extraordinary Cost Fund* Total State Aid	\$0 \$519.831
Sparsity	\$0
•	**
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$519,831

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$296,820,781
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$46,656,225
Owner Occupied	\$23,926,759
Agricultural	\$226,237,797

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,159,307
Capital Outlay	\$1,047,462
Special Education	\$471,728
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.243
Owner Occupied	\$5.020
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.388
Special Education	\$0.981
Capital Outlay	\$1.934
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,157,952	\$543,789	\$326,789	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$19,216	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$559,419	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$157,519	\$85,707	\$44,414	Food Service	Food Service \$73,249
Total	\$1,894,106	\$629,496	\$371,203	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$5,500

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,261,397	\$39,815	\$124,616
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$11,304
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$64,631	\$13,319	\$84,817
Administration Services	\$202,587	\$0	\$32,813
Fiscal Services	\$75,435	\$499	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,211,159	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$206,859	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$100,950	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$185	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$330,241	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$98,383	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,010,427	\$3,595,033	\$253,550

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$830,424	\$141,583	\$173,113	\$119,631	\$161,077	\$0
PK Instruction	\$25,382	\$2,899	\$11,304	\$305	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$23,792	\$4,475	\$115,017	\$4,668	\$14,816	\$0
Administration Services	\$119,633	\$28,311	\$63,126	\$19,344	\$241	\$4,745
Fiscal Services	\$48,090	\$11,939	\$12,308	\$3,098	\$499	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$102,572	\$0	\$3,108,587	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$57,907	\$14,499	\$120,158	\$13,758	\$537	\$0
Transportation Services	\$40,895	\$4,811	\$31,617	\$23,627	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$23,703	\$2,955	\$1,595	\$76,810	\$0	\$15,314
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$330,241
Co-Curricular	\$43,983	\$6,197	\$20,200	\$28,004	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,213,808	\$217,669	\$651,008	\$289,245	\$3,285,757	\$350,300

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.